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Q?s‘ Every 2" Saturday of the Month Thursday-Monday, May 25-September 2

SatARTdays Summer Sounds Concerts
Anton Art Center Mall at Partridge Creek, 17420 Hall Road, Clinton Township
125 Macomb Place, Mt. Clemens Weekdays 5:30pm — 8:30pm  Saturday 4:00pm — 8:00pm
Times vary Sunday & Holiday 1:00pm — 5:00Pm
www.theartcenter.org Different band each event

Sunday, May 26 FREE W/ Sundays

- PARKENTRY  May 26 — September 1
Memorial Day aéon;peTtser
Parade

_ ) Lake St. Clair Metropark, Thomas Welsh
Jefferson, between g Mile & 11 Mile Activity Center, 31300 Metro Parkway
St. Clair Shores

6:30Pm — 9:00PM
1:00Pm

Different band every week

Thursday, May 30
Summer Kickoff/
Food Trucks

Community Center
51670 Van Dyke Ave, Shelby Twp.

4:30pm — 9:00PM

Saturday, June 15

Cruisin’ Gratiot
East Detroit High School,
15501 Couzens, Eastpointe

Cruise 11:00am — 8:00Pm
Free Face Painting ¢ 12:00rm — 3:00Pm
Parade 1:00pm

Saturday, June 1 Wednesday, June 12
JuneFest Cruisin’ Gratiot
Petting Zoo Car Show

9 Mile & Greater Mack First State Bank
St. Clair Shores 16100 E. 9 Mile, Eastpointe

10:00am — 5:00pPm 4:00pPm — 8:00PMm

g%g& Friday, June 28 ey EV'IEH; Otger Fri:i?g Wednesday, July 10
Fireworks Ly rnane Concert & Fireworks
Concerts

Civic Center, 40700 Romeo
Plank Rd, Clinton Twp.

Free Face Painting € 5:45pm — 8:45pm
Concert 9:00pm  Fireworks 10:00rm

Veterans Memorial Park, 32400
Jefferson Ave, St. Clair Shores

Gates open 2:00rm
Free Face Painting ¢ 4:30pm — 7:30PM 7:30Pm — 9:00Pm
Different band each event

Stony Creek Metropark, Eastwood
Beach, 4300 Main Park Road

Saturday, July 27
Bay Area Fishing

Tournament

Vendor show - Raffle - Fishing pond
William and Mary Burke Park
Boat Harbor, New Baltimore

bayareafishingtournament.com

Thursday-Saturday, July 25-27

Sterlingfest

Sterling Heights City Center (Dodge

Wednesday, August 28

Harper Charity Cruise

First State Bank
24335 Harper, St. Clair Shores

Cruise 5:00pm — 9:00pPm
Free Face Painting € 5:00pm — 8:00PM

Park & Utica Roads), Sterling Heights

Festival Hours 10:00am — 11:00Pm
Arts & Crafts Fair 10:00am — 8:00pm

Thursday, September 5 Sunday, September 8

Food Truck Rally Good Old Days

Michigan Lottery Amphitheatre at Parade

Freedom Hill, 14900 Metropolitan . ) .
Parkway, Sterling Heights Main Street1(h;019), Richmond
:30PM

4:30pm - 8:30PMm

Saturday, September 28

North Gratiot Cruise
ArtVan
50400 Gratiot, Chesterfield
Parade 12:00pPm
Cruise 12:00pm — 6:00Pm

For more local events, visit www.fsb.bank/events. Like us on Facebook @FSBMichigan. 4 Free face painting provided by First State Bank.



